Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Academic Senate  -  FY 2023-24
2.1 Fiscal Year Expenditures    

Santa Rosa Campus 

	Expenditure Category
	Unrestricted Funds
	Change from 2022-23
	Restricted Funds
	Change from 2022-23
	Total
	Change from 2022-23

	Faculty payroll
	$186,713.20
	19.43%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$186,713.20
	19.43%

	Adjunct payroll
	$35,372.59
	-33.91%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$35,372.59
	-33.91%

	Classified payroll
	$17,186.88
	-50.77%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$17,186.88
	-50.77%

	STNC payroll
	$2,663.36
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$2,663.36
	0.00%

	Student payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Management payroll (and Dept Chairs)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Benefits (3000's)
	$72,196.98
	0.61%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$72,196.98
	0.61%

	Supplies (4000's)
	$509.22
	616.40%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$509.22
	616.40%

	Services (5000's)
	$20,140.94
	40.87%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$20,140.94
	40.87%

	Equipment (6000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Total Expenditures
	$334,783.17
	1.17%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$334,783.17
	1.17%


Petaluma Campus  (Includes Rohnert Park and Sonoma)

	Expenditure Category
	Unrestricted Funds
	Change from 2022-23
	Restricted Funds
	Change from 2022-23
	Total
	Change from 2022-23

	Faculty payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Adjunct payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Classified payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	STNC payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Student payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Management payroll (and Dept Chairs)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Benefits (3000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Supplies (4000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Services (5000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Equipment (6000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Total Expenditures
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%


Other Locations  (Includes the PSTC, Windsor, and other locations)

	Expenditure Category
	Unrestricted Funds
	Change from 2022-23
	Restricted Funds
	Change from 2022-23
	Total
	Change from 2022-23

	Faculty payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Adjunct payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Classified payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	STNC payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Student payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Management payroll (and Dept Chairs)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Benefits (3000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Supplies (4000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Services (5000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Equipment (6000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Total Expenditures
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%


Expenditure Totals
	Expenditure Category
	Amount
	Change from 2022-23
	District Total
	% of District Total

	Total Expenditures
	$334,783.17
	1.17%
	$191,837,822.81
	0.17%

	Total Faculty Payroll
	$222,085.79
	5.82%
	$59,189,687.10
	0.38%

	Total Classified Payroll
	$17,186.88
	-50.77%
	$25,675,257.53
	0.07%

	Total Management Payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$11,623,056.91
	0.00%

	Total Salary/Benefits Costs
	$314,133.01
	-0.76%
	$134,306,896.66
	0.23%

	Total Non-Personnel Costs
	$20,650.16
	43.72%
	$19,507,434.18
	0.11%


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review
Academic Senate  -  FY 2023-24
2.2 Fiscal Year Employee Data and Calculations    

Employee Head Counts
	Employee Category
	Count
	Change from 2022-23
	District Total
	% of District Total

	Contract Faculty
	5
	66.67%
	315
	1.59%

	Adjunct Faculty
	4
	-42.86%
	1020
	0.39%

	Classified Staff
	2
	100.00%
	450
	0.44%

	STNC Workers
	1
	0.00%
	417
	0.24%

	Student Workers
	0
	0.00%
	318
	0.00%

	Mgmt/Admin/Dept Chair
	0
	0.00%
	161
	0.00%


Employee FTE Totals
	FTE Category
	FTE
	Change from 2022-23
	District Total
	% of District Total

	FTE-F  - Faculty
	2.0000
	33.33%
	644.5634
	0.31%

	FTE-CF  - Contract Faculty
	2.0000
	33.33%
	314.4886
	0.64%

	FTE-AF  - Adjunct Faculty
	0.0000
	0.00%
	330.0748
	0.00%

	FTE-C  - Classified
	1.2000
	100.00%
	396.8800
	0.30%

	FTE-ST  - STNC
	0.0538
	0.00%
	62.2087
	0.09%

	FTE-SS  - Support Staff
	1.2538
	108.97%
	581.3269
	0.22%

	FTE-SW  - Student Workers
	0.0000
	0.00%
	122.2382
	0.00%

	FTE-M  - Management
	0.0000
	0.00%
	102.8797
	0.00%

	FTE-DC  - Department Chairs
	0.0000
	0.00%
	0.0000
	0.00%


Student Data
	Data Element
	Value
	Change from 2022-23
	District Total
	% of District Total

	FTES-CR  - Credit
	0.0000
	0.00%
	11426.1732
	0.00%

	FTES-NC  - Non-Credit
	0.0000
	0.00%
	1954.7467
	0.00%

	FTES  - combined
	0.0000
	0.00%
	13380.9199
	0.00%

	Students Enrolled/Served
	0
	0.00%
	30000
	0.00%


Calculations
	Data Element
	Value
	Change from 2022-23
	District Total
	% of District Total

	FTE-S : FTE-F
	0.0000
	0.00%
	20.7597
	0.00%

	FTE-AF : FTE-CF
	0.0000
	0.00%
	1.0496
	0.00%

	FTE-F : FTE-SS
	1.5951
	-36.20%
	1.1088
	143.86%

	FTE-F : FTE-M
	0.0000
	0.00%
	6.2652
	0.00%

	FTE-SS : FTE-M
	0.0000
	0.00%
	5.6506
	0.00%

	FTE-ST : FTE-C
	0.0449
	0.00%
	0.1567
	28.63%

	Average Faculty Salary per FTE-F
	$111,042.90
	-20.63%
	$91,829.12
	120.92%

	Average Classified Salary per FTE-C
	$14,322.40
	-75.38%
	$64,692.75
	22.14%

	Average Management Salary per FTE-M
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$112,977.17
	0.00%

	Salary/Benefit costs as a % of total budget
	93.83%
	-1.91%
	70.01%
	134.03%

	Non-Personnel $ as a % of total budget
	6.17%
	42.05%
	10.17%
	60.66%

	Restricted Funds as a % of total budget
	0.00%
	0.00%
	19.82%
	0.00%

	Total Unit Cost per FTE-F
	$167,391.59
	-24.12%
	$297,624.44
	56.24%

	Total Unit Cost per FTE-C
	$278,985.98
	-49.41%
	$483,364.80
	57.72%

	Total Unit Cost per FTE-M
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$1,864,681.01
	0.00%

	Total Unit Cost per FTE-S
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$14,336.67
	0.00%

	Total Unit Cost per student served/enrolled
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$6,394.59
	0.00%


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Academic Senate  -  FY 2023-24
2.2a Classified Positions   Employees paid from a Classified OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	Clement
	Elisa
	Administrative Assistant II
	0.00
	0.6000

	Stuebner
	Dorothy
	Administrative Assistant II
	0.00
	0.6000

	Totals
	
	
	0.00
	1.2000


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Academic Senate  -  FY 2023-24
2.2b Management/Confidential Positions   Employees paid from a Management/Confidential OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	<< No Employees >>
	
	
	
	


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Academic Senate  -  FY 2023-24
2.2c STNC Workers   Employees paid from an STNC OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	Fontana-Acebo
	Trevor
	
	112.00
	0.0538

	Totals
	
	
	112.00
	0.0538


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Academic Senate  -  FY 2023-24
2.2d Student Employees   Employees paid from a Student Employee OBJECT code
	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	<< No Employees >>
	
	
	
	


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Academic Senate  -  FY 2023-24
2.3a Contract Faculty Positions   Employees paid from a Contract Faculty OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	HR FTE
	DM FTE

	Aspinall
	Laura
	Disability Resources Specialist
	0.00
	0.4000
	0.0000

	Avasthi
	Smita
	Librarian
	0.00
	0.2000
	0.0000

	Jacobson
	Tara
	Faculty
	0.00
	0.2000
	0.0000

	Persons
	Nancy
	Librarian
	0.00
	1.0000
	0.0000

	Stover
	John
	Faculty
	0.00
	0.2000
	0.0000

	Totals
	
	
	0.00
	2.0000
	0.0000


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Academic Senate  -  FY 2023-24
2.3b Adjunct Faculty Positions   Employees paid from an Adjunct Faculty OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	Atilgan Relyea
	Aylin
	
	90.00
	0.0000

	Ohkubo
	Monica
	
	245.00
	0.0000

	Persons
	Nancy
	
	60.00
	0.0000

	Stover
	John
	
	50.00
	0.0000

	Totals
	
	
	445.00
	0.0000


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Academic Senate  -  FY 2023-24
Addendum: Program Unit Configuration
Activity (ACTV) Codes
	ACTV Code
	Description

	6030
	Academic Senate


Academic Disciplines
	Discipline Code
	Description

	<< None >>
	


